Case Number: 3200902/2016



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr J Alagangan

Respondent: Superdrug Stores plc

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 2 and 3 May 2017

Before: Employment Judge Russell

Members: Mr P Pendle

Mr G Tomey

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr B Gray (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

UPON all other claims having been dismissed upon withdrawal following a Preliminary Hearing on 5 December 2016;

It is the unanimous judgment of the Employment Tribunal that:-

1. The claim of race discrimination fails and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Russell

03 May 2017

NOTE

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.